STC are angleway and straightway shut-off
valves which are designed to meet industrial
refrigeration application requirements.
The valves are designed to give favourable flow
characteristics and are easy to dismantle and
repair when necessary.
Features
• Applicable to all common refrigerants

Table 8: Valves with Metric connections
Angle version Straight version
Type Code no. Type Code no.
STC 15 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4645 STC 15 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4667
STC 15 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4644 STC 15 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4666
STC 20 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4647 STC 20 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4669
STC 20 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4646 STC 20 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4668
STC 25 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4649 STC 25 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4671
STC 25 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4648 STC 25 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4670
STC 32 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4651 STC 32 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4673
STC 32 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4650 STC 32 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4672
STC 40 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4653 STC 40 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4675
STC 40 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4652 STC 40 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4674
STC 50 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4655 STC 50 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4677
STC 50 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4654 STC 50 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4676
STC 65 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4657 STC 65 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4679
STC 65 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4656 STC 65 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4678
STC 80 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4659 STC 80 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4681
STC 80 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4658 STC 80 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4680
STC 100 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4661 STC 100 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4683
STC 100 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4660 STC 100 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4682
STC 125 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4663 STC 125 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4685
STC 125 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4662 STC 125 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4684
STC 150 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4665 STC 150 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4687
STC 150 M ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4664 STC 150 M STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4686
Shut-off valves, Type STC
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.11 AI184486420328en-001002 | 10
Figure 14: Angle version Figure 15: Straight version
Valves with ANSI connections
Table 9: Valves with ANSI connections
Angle version Straight version
Type Code no. Type Code no.
STC 15 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4600 STC 15 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4622
STC 15 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4601 STC 15 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4623
STC 20 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4602 STC 20 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4624
STC 20 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4603 STC 20 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4625
STC 25 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4604 STC 25 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4626
STC 25 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4605 STC 25 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4627
STC 32 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4606 STC 32 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4628
STC 32 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4607 STC 32 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4629
STC 40 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4608 STC 40 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4630
STC 40 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4609 STC 40 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4631
STC 50 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4610 STC 50 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4632
STC 50 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4611 STC 50 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4633
STC 65 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4612 STC 65 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4634
STC 65 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4613 STC 65 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4635
STC 80 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4614 STC 80 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4636
STC 80 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4615 STC 80 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4637
STC 100 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4616 STC 100 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4638
STC 100 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4617 STC 100 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4639
STC 125 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4618 STC 125 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4640
STC 125 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4619 STC 125 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4641
STC 150 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4620 STC 150 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE CAP 148B4642
STC 150 A ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4621 STC 150 A STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4643
Valves with SOC connections
Table 10: Valves with SOC connections
Angle version Straight version
Type Code no. Type Code no.
STC 15 SOC ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4773 STC 15 SOC STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4777
STC 20 SOC ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4774 STC 20 SOC STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4778
STC 25 SOC ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4775 STC 25 SOC STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4779
STC 32 SOC ANG SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4776 STC 32 SOC STR SHUT-OFF VALVE HANDWHEEL 148B4780
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.11 AI184486420328en-001002 | 11
Shut-off valves, Type STC
Certificates, declarations, and approvals
The list contains all certificates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have